

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-5035

Growth Management Department

300 Sixth Street

Keri Schiferl, Air Quality Specialist Growth Management Department city web: www.rcgov.org Phone: 605-394-4157 Fax: 605-394-6636 e-mail: keri-schiferl@rcgov.org

MEMORANDUM

- TO: Legal and Finance Committee
- FROM: Keri Schiferl, Air Quality Specialist
- DATE: November 24, 2009
- RE: Amendments to the Rapid City Area Air Quality Board

At the Rapid City Area Air Quality Board meeting on November 9, 2009, the Board unanimously approved the following amendments to the Bylaws. The proposed changes approved by the Rapid City Area Air Quality Board are summarized below:

- 1. The number of regularly scheduled meeting was changed from six to four.
- 2. A provision for telephonic participation in the Air Quality Board meeting was added.

Recommendation: The Air Quality Board recommends approval of the Amendments to the Rapid City Area Air Quality Board Bylaws.

